# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark D. Leatherman	12/12/2007
George A. Policello	12/11/2007
Wenqing Peng	12/13/2007
Liping Zheng	12/13/2007
Roland Wagner	12/11/2007
Suresh K. Rajaraman	12/11/2007
Zijun Xia	12/11/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.
Street Address:	187 Danbury Road
City:	Wilton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06897-4122

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11953167

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)448-5581

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-448-4606

Email: Karen.Hayden@momentive.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth S. Wheelock

Address Line 1: One Plastics Avenue, Bldg. 51
Address Line 4: Pittsifield, MASSACHUSETTS 01201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223875-2

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0446

500506734

CH \$40

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth S. Wheelock Total Attachments: 5

source=223875-2\_Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=223875-2\_Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=223875-2\_Assignment-Executed#page3.tif source=223875-2\_Assignment-Executed#page4.tif source=223875-2\_Assignment-Executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0447

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Mark D. Leatherman, George A. Policello, Wenging N. Peng, Liping Zheng, Roland Wagner, Suresh K. Rajaraman, and Zijun Xi, self and assign to Momentive Performance Materials Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements HYDROLYSIS RESISTANT ORGANOMODIFIED SILYLATED IONIC SURFACTANTS invented bu us, a non-provisional application of U.S. Ser. No. 60/953167 filed December 11, 2006 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Momentive Performance Materials Inc. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Momentive Performance Materials Inc., I/we will communicate to said Momentive Performance Materials Inc. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: MONTHAM	Date: 13/13/07
Mark D. Leatherman  Witnessed by: Marking Signature	Date: 12/12/07
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by:	Date: 12/12/07
Signature  Benan Falk  Printed Name of Witness	
Signature: George A. Policello	Date: 12ec-11-3007
Witnessed by:	Date: December 11, 2007
Antonio Chaves  Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>Dec. 11, 2007</u>
SHIL-CHIV H Su Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0448

223875-2

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Wenging Peng Wenging Peng	Dote:Dec. 13, 2007
Wanding Peng	,
Witnessed by:	Date: Dec-13, 2007
Signature	· /
Sulu	1
Printed Name of Witness	<del>_</del>
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Liphy, Zhy Liping Zheng	Date: <u>Dec. 13.2007</u> Date: <u>Dec. 13.2007</u>
**************************************	_
Witnessed by: ) (Myn) Signoture	Date; Dec. 13.2007
/ (Signoture	1
Tianyun Liu Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
<u>-</u>	
Vitnessed by:	Date:
	·
Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>
NVENTOR 5	
ignoture:	Date:
Roland Wagner	
/itnessed by:	D-4-
Signoture	Date:
	•
Printed Name of Witness	_
Standard by a	
/itnessed by:Signature	Date:
2.3	
Printed Name of Witness	_

INVENTOR 3			
Signature:	Venging N. Peng	Date:	
W	Venqing N. Peng		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
_	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
INVENTOR 4			
Signature:		Date:	
Li	ping Zheng		~
Witnessed bu:		Date:	
	Signature	Dutt,	<del></del>
	* <del></del>		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
INVENTOR 5			
Signature:	Roland Wagner	Date: 11 December	2007
Ro	land Wagner		
Withessed by: _	A LACTURE MADE	Date: 11 - Dee.	2~\ *-
3 -	Signature ()	bute	200
	John Huggins		
	Printed Name of Witness (		
Witnessed by: _	Signature Signature	Date: <u>11. 12. 20</u>	<u>0 <del>}</del></u>
	Christian Geismann		
	Printed Name of Witness		

INVENTOR 6	
Signature: K. Rajaraman	Date: Dec. 11, 2007
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>Dec 11, 2007</u>
SHIU-CHIN H. SU  Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:  Signature  Astonio Chaves  Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>December 11, 2007.</u>
INVENTOR 7	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 020761 FRAME: 0451

**RECORDED: 04/07/2008** 

	223875-2
INVENTOR 6	
Signature:Suresh K. Rajaraman	Dote:
our our va nojeramen	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signoture	Date:
Signoture	
Printed Name of Witness	
INVENTOR 7	
Signature: Zijun XI a. Zijun XII	Date: Dec 11, 2007
· ·	Dr. 11 2007
Witnessed by: 2 lingany beng Signature	Date:
Zhigany Deng	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	

Printed Name of Witness